

Department of Computer Science & Engineering Tezpur University

Napaam, Tezpur- 784028, Assam, India.

Extension: 5120 [03712-275118] E-Mail : arindam@tezu.ernet.in

## CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the work presented in the report entitled **Coverage Hole De**tection and Removal in Wireless Sensor Network For a Polygon Region submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the degree of *Master of Technology in Information Technology*, was carried out by Smriti Deb bearing Roll No. CSI11020 under my supervision and guidance during the session 2011-13 at Tezpur University. To the best of my knowledge, the work has not been submitted to any other institute for the award of any other degree or diploma.

Date : 28 05 13

Place: Tezpur

**Dr. Arindam Karmakar** Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science & Engineering, Tezpur University.



Department of Computer Science & Engineering Tezpur University Napaam, Tezpur- 784028, Assam, India.

> Phone: 03712-267109 Extension : 03712-267007/8/9 E-Mail : cs@tezu.ernet.in

## CERTIFICATE

This dissertation entitled Coverage Hole Detection and Removal in Wireless Sensor Network For a Polygon Region submitted by Smriti Deb bearing Roll No. CSI11020 for partial fulfillment of the requirement for the degree of *Master of Technology* in *Information Technology* at Tezpur University has been examined.

Internal Examiner

Date :  $\frac{29}{05}$  /  $\frac{2013}{2013}$ Place: Tezpur

**External Examiner** 

Date : \_\_\_/\_\_\_/\_\_\_\_ Place: Tezpur



Department of Computer Science & Engineering Tezpur University Napaam, Tezpur- 784028, Assam, India.

> Phone: 03712-267109 Extension: 5107 [03712-275107] E-Mail : utpal@tezu.ernet.in

#### CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that that Smriti Deb bearing Roll No. CSI11020 has prepared the dissertation entitled Coverage Hole Detection and Removal in Wireless Sensor Network For a Polygon Region.

The dissertation is the result of his effort and endeavors. He has worked under the supervision and guidance of **Dr. Arindam Karmakar**, Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science & Engineering, Tezpur University. The dissertation is found worthy of acceptance for the award of *Master of Technology* in *Information technology* during the session 2011-13 at Tezpur University.

Date :  $\frac{29}{05}$   $\frac{203}{203}$ Place: Tezpur

**Prof. Utpal Sharma** Professor & Head, Department of Computer Science & Engineering, Tezpur University.

# **DECLARATION**

I hereby declare that the thesis entitled "Coverage Hole Detection and Removal in Wireless Sensor Network For a Polygon Region" submitted for partial fullment of the requirements and the regulations for the award of the degree of Master of Technology with specialization 'Information Technology' during the session 2011-13 at Tezpur University.

The thesis is prepared by me and has not been submitted to any other university/institute for the award of any Degree or Diploma.

Date : 21/05/2013

Place: Tezpur

li Deb.

Smriti DebRoll No: CSI - 11020,M. Tech. (Information Technology),Department of Computer Science & Engineering,Tezpur University.

# Acknowledgement

It is a great pleasure to show due regards to persons involved in bringing out successful completion of my project work as a prerequisite towards partial fulfillment for the award of M.Tech. In Information Technology. It would not be possible for me to achieve success with my effort alone. First of all my heartiest gratitude goes to my project guide **Dr. Arindam Karmakar**, Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science and Engineering, Tezpur University for his excellent guidance and valuable suggestion during the course project.

My sincere thanks goes to **Prof.Utpal Sharma**, Head, Department of Computer Science and Engineering and other faculty members of the department for their support during this project.

I would also like to express my solemnized gratitude and thanks to all my friends who had been by my side and pouring their valuable advice and encouragement. I am also thankful to them for their help in carrying the survey and implementation and as well as in every step of the project.

Smriti Deb (Roll No. CSI11020) M.Tech (IT) Department of Computer Science and Engineering. Tezpur University, Napaam, Tezpur